Connecticut Birth Facilities

Hospital Name
YBridgeport Hospital
Bristol Hospital
Charolette Hungerford Hospital
CT Childbirth Center
*CT Children’s Medical Center
¥YDanbury Hospital
Day Kimball Hospital
¥Greenwich Hospital
Griffin Hospital
Hartford Hospital
AHospital of St.Raphael
John Dempsey Hospital
Johnson Memorial Hospital
YLawrence Memorial Hospital
Manchester Hospital
AMiddlesex Hospital
Midstate Hospital
Milford Hospital Hospital
ANew Britain General Hospital
New Milford Hospital
YNorwalk Hospital
Rockville Hospital
Sharon Hospital
¥St. Francis Hospital
¥St. Mary's Hospital
A St. Vincent's Hospital
A vyStamford Hospital
AWaterbury Hospital
William W. Backus Hospital
Windham Hospital
A YYale - New Haven Hospital

¥Neonatal Intensive Care Unit
A Special Care Nursery
*Not a Birth Facility

Street Address

267 Grant St, Box 5000
Brewster Road, PO Box 977
540 Litchfield St., PO Box 988
94 Locust St

282 Washington St

24 Hospital Avenue

320 Pomfret St

5 Perryridge Rd

130 Division St

80 Seymour St

1450 Chapel St

263 Farmington Avenue, MC #2956
201 Chestnut Hill Rd

365 Montauk Avenue

71 Haynes St

28 Crescent St

435 Lewis Avenue

300 Seaside Avenue

100 Grand St

21 Elm St

24 Maple Street

31 Union St

50 Hospital Hill Rd

114 Woodland St

56 Franklin St

2800 Main St

Shelbourne Road and West Broad
64 Robbins St

326 Washington St

112 Mansfield Avenue

20 York St

City
Bridgeport
Bristol
Torrington
Danbury
Hartford
Danbury
Putnam
Greenwich
Derby
Hartford
New Haven
Farmington

Stafford Springs

New London
Manchester
Middletown
Meriden
Milford

New Britain
New Milford
Norwalk
Rockville
Sharon
Hartford
Waterbury
Bridgeport
Stamford
Waterbury
Norwich
Willimantic
New Haven

Zip Code
06610
06010
06790
06810
06106
06810
06260
06830
06418
06102
06511
06030
06076
06320
06040
06457
06451
06460
06050
06776
06856
06066
06069
06105
06702
06606
06904
06720
06360
06226
06504



